
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2299
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2014
TRACING MISSING CHILDREN
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has appointed/proposes to appoint any panel/committee to frame action plans to trace missing children in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this direction;

(c) whether the said panel has submitted its report to the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the follow-up action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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